
Cornell (8-11,3-3 Ivy League) -vs- Penn (12-7,2-4 Ivy League)
01/30/26 at The Palestra, Philadelphia, PA

 
 

 
 
Cornell 62

Penn 58

Date: 01/30/26
Time: 6:00 PM
Attendance: 116
Site: The Palestra, Philadelphia, PA
Referees: Luke Smith, Whitney Armstrong, Pastor Torres

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Cornell 21 17 9 15 62
Penn 14 17 12 15 58

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Pape,Emily * 38 8-15 4-10 0-0 0-5 5 1 3 1 0 1 20
05 Kaus,Rachel * 40 6-12 1-1 5-6 1-2 3 2 2 1 0 0 18
22 Jackson,Clarke * 38 4-11 0-0 1-4 0-9 9 2 2 3 0 2 9
21 Langston,Kelsey * 40 2-5 2-5 0-0 0-4 4 2 5 6 0 1 6
33 Engels,Paige * 33 3-5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 4 3 0 1 6
25 Pape,Ally 2 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
12 Chen,Audrey 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 2 0 0 0 0
04 Jones,Trinity 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-7 9 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 24-50 8-17 6-10 4-30 34 11 18 14 0 5 62

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 9-15   60.00% 3-4   75.00% 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 7-13   53.85% 3-6   50.00% 0-2   0.00%
3rd Quarter 3-10   30.00% 1-3   33.33% 2-2   100.00%
4th Quarter 5-12   41.67% 1-4   25.00% 4-6   66.67%
Total 24-50   48.0% 8-17   47.1% 6-10   60.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 3 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 16 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 8 Bench Points: 3 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Gayle,Mataya * 36 8-16 4-9 0-0 0-1 1 3 2 2 0 4 20
25 Collins,Katie * 38 6-14 1-3 0-1 4-8 12 3 0 1 1 1 13
11 Sawyer,Simone * 27 3-8 1-3 1-1 1-4 5 0 0 1 0 0 8
04 Caldwell,Saniah * 35 1-7 0-5 2-2 0-3 3 2 6 1 0 2 4
10 Njike,Tina * 13 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 1 0 0 3
02 Suttle,Brooke 27 3-13 1-5 1-2 3-2 5 4 4 2 0 1 8
20 Sharpe,Abby 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
32 Gordon,Sarah 12 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
33 Kelley,Gabriella 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
00 Tambe,Ashna 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
08 Miller,Sarah 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 23-63 8-28 4-6 11-24 35 16 15 10 1 8 58

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-12   41.67% 3-9   33.33% 1-1   100.00%
2nd Quarter 7-17   41.18% 3-4   75.00% 0-0   0.00%
3rd Quarter 5-16   31.25% 0-6   0.00% 2-2   100.00%
4th Quarter 6-18   33.33% 2-9   22.22% 1-3   33.33%
Total 23-63   36.5% 8-28   28.6% 4-6   66.7%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 7
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 10 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Cornell Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Penn
GOOD JUMPER by ENGELS,PAIGE(in the paint) 09:38 2-0 V 2
ASSIST  by LANGSTON,KELSEY --

09:22 MISS 3PTR by CALDWELL,SANIAH
REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,CLARKE --
GOOD 3PTR by PAPE,EMILY 09:11 5-0 V 5
ASSIST  by LANGSTON,KELSEY --

08:48 MISS 3PTR by CALDWELL,SANIAH
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,CLARKE(in the paint) 08:23

-- REBOUND DEF by CALDWELL,SANIAH
08:15 5-3 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by SAWYER,SIMONE(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by CALDWELL,SANIAH
MISS JUMPER by PAPE,EMILY 07:54
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by ENGELS,PAIGE 07:37

07:37 STEAL  by CALDWELL,SANIAH
07:28 5-6 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by GAYLE,MATAYA

-- ASSIST  by CALDWELL,SANIAH
MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,CLARKE(in the paint) 07:03

-- REBOUND DEF by NJIKE,TINA
06:50 5-9 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by NJIKE,TINA

-- ASSIST  by CALDWELL,SANIAH
GOOD 3PTR by KAUS,RACHEL 06:30 8-9 H 1
ASSIST  by ENGELS,PAIGE --

06:12 MISS 3PTR by GAYLE,MATAYA
REBOUND DEF by KAUS,RACHEL --
MISS 3PTR by LANGSTON,KELSEY 06:03

-- REBOUND DEF by SAWYER,SIMONE
05:47 FOUL  by NJIKE,TINA
05:47 TURNOVER  by NJIKE,TINA
05:47 SUB OUT by NJIKE,TINA
05:47 SUB IN by KELLEY,GABRIELLA

GOOD JUMPER by KAUS,RACHEL 05:30 10-9 V 1
ASSIST  by LANGSTON,KELSEY --

05:19 TURNOVER  by GAYLE,MATAYA
STEAL  by PAPE,EMILY 05:19
GOOD LAYUP by PAPE,EMILY(fastbreak)(in the paint) 05:14 12-9 V 3

04:51 12-11 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by COLLINS,KATIE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by KELLEY,GABRIELLA

GOOD LAYUP by KAUS,RACHEL(in the paint) 04:31 14-11 V 3
04:14 MISS 3PTR by SAWYER,SIMONE

REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,CLARKE --
04:14 FOUL  by GAYLE,MATAYA

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:14
04:14 SUB OUT by SAWYER,SIMONE
04:14 SUB OUT by GAYLE,MATAYA
04:14 SUB IN by TAMBE,ASHNA
04:14 SUB IN by SUTTLE,BROOKE
04:10 FOUL  by TAMBE,ASHNA

GOOD JUMPER by ENGELS,PAIGE(in the paint) 03:43 16-11 V 5
03:25 MISS 3PTR by SUTTLE,BROOKE

REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,CLARKE --
GOOD 3PTR by LANGSTON,KELSEY 03:13 19-11 V 8
ASSIST  by KAUS,RACHEL --

03:10 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
03:10 SUB OUT by TAMBE,ASHNA
03:10 SUB OUT by SUTTLE,BROOKE
03:10 SUB OUT by KELLEY,GABRIELLA



03:10 SUB IN by NJIKE,TINA
03:10 SUB IN by SAWYER,SIMONE
03:10 SUB IN by GAYLE,MATAYA

FOUL  by LANGSTON,KELSEY 02:52
02:32 TURNOVER  by TEAM

TURNOVER  by LANGSTON,KELSEY 02:18
02:18 STEAL  by GAYLE,MATAYA
02:09 TURNOVER  by COLLINS,KATIE

STEAL  by JACKSON,CLARKE 02:09
01:59 FOUL  by GAYLE,MATAYA

SUB OUT by ENGELS,PAIGE 01:59
SUB IN by CHEN,AUDREY 01:59

01:59 SUB OUT by GAYLE,MATAYA
01:59 SUB IN by TAMBE,ASHNA

TURNOVER  by JACKSON,CLARKE 01:45
01:19 MISS JUMPER by COLLINS,KATIE

REBOUND DEF by CHEN,AUDREY --
GOOD LAYUP by PAPE,EMILY(fastbreak)(in the paint) 01:12 21-11 V 10
ASSIST  by CHEN,AUDREY --

00:59 MISS 3PTR by CALDWELL,SANIAH
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

00:55 SUB OUT by TAMBE,ASHNA
00:55 SUB IN by MILLER,SARAH

MISS JUMPER by KAUS,RACHEL 00:43
-- REBOUND DEF by SAWYER,SIMONE

00:28 SUB OUT by NJIKE,TINA
00:28 SUB IN by SUTTLE,BROOKE
00:27 21-13 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by SAWYER,SIMONE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CALDWELL,SANIAH
FOUL  by CHEN,AUDREY 00:27

00:27 21-14 V 7 GOOD FT by SAWYER,SIMONE
MISS JUMPER by CHEN,AUDREY 00:03

-- REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,KATIE

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Cornell Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Penn
09:40 MISS JUMPER by SUTTLE,BROOKE

REBOUND DEF by LANGSTON,KELSEY --
MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,CLARKE 09:19

-- REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,KATIE
08:50 TURNOVER  by MILLER,SARAH

STEAL  by LANGSTON,KELSEY 08:50
MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,CLARKE(in the paint) 08:46
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

08:46 FOUL  by COLLINS,KATIE
08:46 SUB OUT by CALDWELL,SANIAH
08:46 SUB OUT by MILLER,SARAH
08:46 SUB IN by SHARPE,ABBY
08:46 SUB IN by GAYLE,MATAYA

SUB OUT by CHEN,AUDREY 08:46
SUB OUT by PAPE,EMILY 08:46
SUB IN by PAPE,ALLY 08:46
SUB IN by ENGELS,PAIGE 08:46
MISS FT by JACKSON,CLARKE 08:46
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by JACKSON,CLARKE 08:45

-- REBOUND DEF by SUTTLE,BROOKE
08:39 MISS LAYUP by SAWYER,SIMONE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by LANGSTON,KELSEY 08:36



08:31 21-16 V 5 GOOD JUMPER by SHARPE,ABBY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SUTTLE,BROOKE

TURNOVER  by ENGELS,PAIGE 08:07
08:07 STEAL  by GAYLE,MATAYA
08:04 21-18 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by GAYLE,MATAYA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 08:04
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 08:04
MISS LAYUP by KAUS,RACHEL(in the paint) 07:36

-- REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,KATIE
07:29 MISS 3PTR by SAWYER,SIMONE

-- REBOUND OFF by SHARPE,ABBY
07:18 MISS LAYUP by SAWYER,SIMONE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PAPE,ALLY --
GOOD 3PTR by PAPE,ALLY 06:57 24-18 V 6
ASSIST  by ENGELS,PAIGE --

06:47 MISS JUMPER by SAWYER,SIMONE
-- REBOUND OFF by SUTTLE,BROOKE

06:43 24-20 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by SUTTLE,BROOKE(in the paint)
FOUL  by JACKSON,CLARKE 06:17
TURNOVER  by JACKSON,CLARKE 06:17

06:17 SUB OUT by SAWYER,SIMONE
06:17 SUB IN by CALDWELL,SANIAH

SUB OUT by PAPE,ALLY 06:17
SUB IN by PAPE,EMILY 06:17

06:01 MISS JUMPER by COLLINS,KATIE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

FOUL  by KAUS,RACHEL 06:01
06:01 SUB OUT by COLLINS,KATIE
06:01 SUB IN by NJIKE,TINA
05:57 TURNOVER  by SUTTLE,BROOKE

GOOD JUMPER by JACKSON,CLARKE 05:30 26-20 V 6
05:10 26-23 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by GAYLE,MATAYA

-- ASSIST  by NJIKE,TINA
GOOD 3PTR by PAPE,EMILY 04:52 29-23 V 6
ASSIST  by ENGELS,PAIGE --

04:35 MISS JUMPER by SUTTLE,BROOKE
REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,CLARKE --
GOOD JUMPER by ENGELS,PAIGE 04:15 31-23 V 8
ASSIST  by JACKSON,CLARKE --

03:55 SUB OUT by NJIKE,TINA
03:55 SUB OUT by SHARPE,ABBY
03:55 SUB IN by SAWYER,SIMONE
03:55 SUB IN by COLLINS,KATIE

SUB OUT by JACKSON,CLARKE 03:55
SUB IN by JONES,TRINITY 03:55

03:43 31-25 V 6 GOOD JUMPER by GAYLE,MATAYA(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by PAPE,EMILY 03:17

-- REBOUND DEF by SAWYER,SIMONE
03:04 31-28 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by COLLINS,KATIE

-- ASSIST  by GAYLE,MATAYA
MISS 3PTR by LANGSTON,KELSEY 02:34
REBOUND OFF by JONES,TRINITY --
GOOD 3PTR by PAPE,EMILY 02:27 34-28 V 6
ASSIST  by LANGSTON,KELSEY --

02:06 34-31 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by GAYLE,MATAYA
-- ASSIST  by SUTTLE,BROOKE

MISS 3PTR by PAPE,EMILY 01:39
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by ENGELS,PAIGE 01:36
SUB IN by JACKSON,CLARKE 01:36

01:25 MISS JUMPER by SUTTLE,BROOKE
REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,CLARKE --



GOOD JUMPER by PAPE,EMILY 01:03 36-31 V 5
ASSIST  by LANGSTON,KELSEY --

00:49 MISS JUMPER by COLLINS,KATIE
REBOUND DEF by LANGSTON,KELSEY --
GOOD JUMPER by JACKSON,CLARKE 00:23 38-31 V 7
ASSIST  by PAPE,EMILY --

00:01 MISS JUMPER by GAYLE,MATAYA
REBOUND DEF by JONES,TRINITY --

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Cornell Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Penn
10:00 SUB OUT by SUTTLE,BROOKE
10:00 SUB IN by NJIKE,TINA

SUB OUT by JONES,TRINITY 10:00
SUB IN by ENGELS,PAIGE 10:00
MISS LAYUP by KAUS,RACHEL(in the paint) 09:33

-- REBOUND DEF by CALDWELL,SANIAH
FOUL  by ENGELS,PAIGE 09:25

09:12 TURNOVER  by SAWYER,SIMONE
STEAL  by JACKSON,CLARKE 09:12
GOOD LAYUP by KAUS,RACHEL(in the paint) 08:53 40-31 V 9

08:30 MISS 3PTR by GAYLE,MATAYA
REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,CLARKE --
GOOD 3PTR by PAPE,EMILY 08:17 43-31 V 12
ASSIST  by JACKSON,CLARKE --

07:45 MISS JUMPER by NJIKE,TINA
REBOUND DEF by PAPE,EMILY --

07:26 FOUL  by NJIKE,TINA
07:26 SUB OUT by NJIKE,TINA
07:26 SUB IN by SUTTLE,BROOKE

GOOD FT by KAUS,RACHEL 07:26 44-31 V 13
GOOD FT by KAUS,RACHEL 07:26 45-31 V 14

07:12 MISS JUMPER by COLLINS,KATIE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

07:03 MISS LAYUP by SUTTLE,BROOKE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by PAPE,EMILY --
GOOD LAYUP by KAUS,RACHEL(in the paint) 06:50 47-31 V 16

06:50 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:50

06:39 47-33 V 14 GOOD JUMPER by GAYLE,MATAYA(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by LANGSTON,KELSEY 06:10

05:50 MISS 3PTR by CALDWELL,SANIAH
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,CLARKE 05:19

-- REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,KATIE
05:09 MISS 3PTR by COLLINS,KATIE

REBOUND DEF by PAPE,EMILY --
TURNOVER  by PAPE,EMILY 05:05

05:05 STEAL  by CALDWELL,SANIAH
FOUL  by PAPE,EMILY 05:03

04:59 MISS 3PTR by GAYLE,MATAYA
REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,CLARKE --
TURNOVER  by LANGSTON,KELSEY 04:49
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:49

04:49 SUB OUT by SAWYER,SIMONE
04:49 SUB IN by GORDON,SARAH
04:32 MISS JUMPER by COLLINS,KATIE

REBOUND DEF by PAPE,EMILY --
MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,CLARKE 04:08

-- REBOUND DEF by SUTTLE,BROOKE



03:59 TURNOVER  by GAYLE,MATAYA
STEAL  by ENGELS,PAIGE 03:59
MISS 3PTR by PAPE,EMILY 03:35

-- REBOUND DEF by CALDWELL,SANIAH
03:25 47-35 V 12 GOOD LAYUP by SUTTLE,BROOKE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CALDWELL,SANIAH
03:17 FOUL  by SUTTLE,BROOKE

MISS JUMPER by KAUS,RACHEL(in the paint) 02:55
-- REBOUND DEF by GORDON,SARAH

02:47 47-37 V 10 GOOD JUMPER by GAYLE,MATAYA(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST  by CALDWELL,SANIAH

TURNOVER  by LANGSTON,KELSEY 02:43
02:43 STEAL  by GAYLE,MATAYA
02:35 MISS 3PTR by COLLINS,KATIE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by JACKSON,CLARKE 02:26

02:26 STEAL  by COLLINS,KATIE
02:09 47-39 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by CALDWELL,SANIAH(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:01
01:59 FOUL  by SUTTLE,BROOKE

MISS 3PTR by PAPE,EMILY 01:47
-- REBOUND DEF by GAYLE,MATAYA

FOUL  by ENGELS,PAIGE 01:38
01:38 47-40 V 7 GOOD FT by CALDWELL,SANIAH
01:38 47-41 V 6 GOOD FT by CALDWELL,SANIAH

TURNOVER  by LANGSTON,KELSEY 01:21
01:21 STEAL  by GAYLE,MATAYA
01:02 MISS JUMPER by CALDWELL,SANIAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by ENGELS,PAIGE(in the paint) 00:35

-- REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,KATIE
00:15 MISS 3PTR by SUTTLE,BROOKE

-- REBOUND OFF by COLLINS,KATIE
00:11 47-43 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by COLLINS,KATIE(in the paint)
00:02 FOUL  by GORDON,SARAH

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Cornell Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Penn
GOOD LAYUP by KAUS,RACHEL(in the paint) 09:51 49-43 V 6
ASSIST  by PAPE,EMILY --

09:33 49-46 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by SUTTLE,BROOKE
-- ASSIST  by GAYLE,MATAYA

GOOD JUMPER by JACKSON,CLARKE 09:02 51-46 V 5
ASSIST  by KAUS,RACHEL --

08:44 MISS 3PTR by CALDWELL,SANIAH
-- REBOUND OFF by SUTTLE,BROOKE

FOUL  by JACKSON,CLARKE 08:42
08:42 MISS FT by SUTTLE,BROOKE

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
08:42 51-47 V 4 GOOD FT by SUTTLE,BROOKE

MISS JUMPER by KAUS,RACHEL 08:17
-- REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,KATIE

07:51 FOUL  by CALDWELL,SANIAH
07:51 TURNOVER  by CALDWELL,SANIAH

MISS 3PTR by LANGSTON,KELSEY 07:25
REBOUND OFF by KAUS,RACHEL --
MISS 3PTR by PAPE,EMILY 07:19

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
07:18 SUB OUT by CALDWELL,SANIAH
07:18 SUB IN by SAWYER,SIMONE



07:01 51-49 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by COLLINS,KATIE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by GORDON,SARAH

GOOD JUMPER by PAPE,EMILY 06:34 53-49 V 4
ASSIST  by ENGELS,PAIGE --

06:13 MISS 3PTR by GORDON,SARAH
-- REBOUND OFF by SUTTLE,BROOKE

06:08 MISS LAYUP by SUTTLE,BROOKE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by PAPE,EMILY --
MISS JUMPER by ENGELS,PAIGE 05:52

-- REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,KATIE
05:24 MISS 3PTR by SUTTLE,BROOKE

REBOUND DEF by KAUS,RACHEL --
05:21 SUB OUT by SUTTLE,BROOKE
05:21 SUB OUT by SAWYER,SIMONE
05:21 SUB IN by CALDWELL,SANIAH
05:21 SUB IN by NJIKE,TINA

SUB OUT by ENGELS,PAIGE 05:21
SUB IN by CHEN,AUDREY 05:21
MISS 3PTR by PAPE,EMILY 04:53

-- REBOUND DEF by NJIKE,TINA
FOUL  by CHEN,AUDREY 04:50
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:50

04:50 SUB OUT by NJIKE,TINA
04:50 SUB IN by SUTTLE,BROOKE
04:26 MISS 3PTR by GORDON,SARAH

-- REBOUND OFF by COLLINS,KATIE
04:18 MISS 3PTR by SUTTLE,BROOKE

-- REBOUND OFF by COLLINS,KATIE
04:13 MISS LAYUP by COLLINS,KATIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LANGSTON,KELSEY --
GOOD JUMPER by JACKSON,CLARKE 03:57 55-49 V 6
ASSIST  by CHEN,AUDREY --

03:41 55-52 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by GAYLE,MATAYA
-- ASSIST  by SUTTLE,BROOKE

TURNOVER  by KAUS,RACHEL 03:07
03:07 SUB OUT by GORDON,SARAH
03:07 SUB IN by SAWYER,SIMONE

SUB OUT by CHEN,AUDREY 03:07
SUB IN by ENGELS,PAIGE 03:07

02:53 MISS 3PTR by GAYLE,MATAYA
REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,CLARKE --
MISS LAYUP by KAUS,RACHEL(in the paint) 02:26

02:26 BLOCK  by COLLINS,KATIE
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

02:09 MISS JUMPER by SUTTLE,BROOKE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by LANGSTON,KELSEY --
MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,CLARKE(in the paint) 01:56

-- REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,KATIE
01:46 MISS LAYUP by GAYLE,MATAYA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by SAWYER,SIMONE
01:39 55-54 V 1 GOOD TIPIN by SAWYER,SIMONE(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by LANGSTON,KELSEY 01:18 58-54 V 4
ASSIST  by PAPE,EMILY --
FOUL  by KAUS,RACHEL 00:58

00:58 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB OUT by PAPE,EMILY 00:58
SUB IN by CHEN,AUDREY 00:58

00:49 MISS 3PTR by GAYLE,MATAYA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:48
SUB OUT by CHEN,AUDREY 00:48
SUB IN by PAPE,EMILY 00:48



00:46 FOUL  by COLLINS,KATIE
00:39 FOUL  by GAYLE,MATAYA
00:36 FOUL  by CALDWELL,SANIAH
00:36 FOUL  by COLLINS,KATIE

MISS FT by KAUS,RACHEL 00:36
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by KAUS,RACHEL 00:36 59-54 V 5

00:36 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB OUT by PAPE,EMILY 00:36
SUB IN by CHEN,AUDREY 00:36

00:31 59-56 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by COLLINS,KATIE
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:31
SUB OUT by CHEN,AUDREY 00:31
SUB IN by PAPE,EMILY 00:31

00:29 FOUL  by SUTTLE,BROOKE
GOOD FT by KAUS,RACHEL 00:29 60-56 V 4
GOOD FT by KAUS,RACHEL 00:29 61-56 V 5

00:20 MISS LAYUP by GAYLE,MATAYA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by COLLINS,KATIE

00:15 TURNOVER  by SUTTLE,BROOKE
TURNOVER  by ENGELS,PAIGE 00:09

00:09 STEAL  by SUTTLE,BROOKE
00:09 61-58 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by COLLINS,KATIE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SUTTLE,BROOKE
FOUL  by LANGSTON,KELSEY 00:09
SUB OUT by PAPE,EMILY 00:09
SUB IN by CHEN,AUDREY 00:09

00:09 MISS FT by COLLINS,KATIE
REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,CLARKE --

00:07 FOUL  by SUTTLE,BROOKE
SUB OUT by CHEN,AUDREY 00:07
SUB IN by PAPE,EMILY 00:07
GOOD FT by JACKSON,CLARKE 00:07 62-58 V 4
MISS FT by JACKSON,CLARKE 00:07

-- REBOUND DEF by SAWYER,SIMONE


